
Cottey (MO) (7-1) -vs- Ottawa (7-2)
2/17/2026 at Ottawa, Kan. (Alumni Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Colegrove (4-0)
Loss: C. Rodger (1-1)
Save: A. Tippie (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gene Pacas First: Kerri Clock 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:38   Weather: 62 Windy 21 mph S
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Cottey (MO) 1 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 11 1
Ottawa 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 2

Cottey (MO) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Audette 2b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
B. Cravens lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
    C. Mennitto ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
A. Gassman ss 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
H. Hoelzeman c 4 0 0 2 0 0 0
A. Garcia 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
M. Snyder 1b 4 1 3 0 0 0 0
G. Taylor rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
C. Camaclang dp 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
A. Martinez cf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
T. Colegrove p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    A. Tippie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 11 4 2 1 9

2B: E. Audette (1)
SH: B. Cravens (1); C. Camaclang (1); A. Martinez (1)
E: E. Audette (1)

Ottawa 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Bellamy 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
C. Mora ss 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. Becker 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 1
B. Stainbroo c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
E. Melvin dp 3 0 2 2 0 0 1
    E. Clift dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Genty cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
D. Medina lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    L. Richerson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
C. Rodger p/rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Kendrick 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    C. Lenz 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Davis rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 3 3 1 5

2B: B. Becker (1); E. Melvin (1)
SH: C. Mora (1)
E: C. Mora (1); A. Davis (1)

Cottey (MO) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Colegrove (W, 4-0) 5.1 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 21 25 11 4 93
A. Tippie (S, 1) 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 0 21
Totals 5 3 2 3 1 1 0 0 0 25 29 15 4 114

Ottawa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Rodger (L, 1-1) 5.1 11 5 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 25 28 3 12 75
L. Becker 1.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 4 25
Totals 11 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 30 35 4 16 100



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

Cottey (MO) - Top of 1st COT OTT
E. Audette reached first on an error by ss. 0 0
B. Cravens grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; E. Audette advanced to second. 0 0
A. Gassman singled to shortstop; E. Audette advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
H. Hoelzeman reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI; A. Gassman out at second ss to 2b; E.
Audette scored, unearned. 1 0
A. Garcia struck out looking. 1 0

Ottawa - Bottom of 1st COT OTT
A. Bellamy walked. 1 0
C. Mora reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Bellamy out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
B. Becker doubled to right center, RBI; C. Mora scored. 1 1
B. Stainbroo flied out to cf. 1 1
E. Melvin lined out to 3b. 1 1

Cottey (MO) - Top of 2nd COT OTT
M. Snyder singled to shortstop. 1 1
G. Taylor singled up the middle; M. Snyder advanced to second. 1 1
C. Camaclang reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; G. Taylor advanced to second; M. Snyder out at
third ss to 3b. 1 1
A. Martinez reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; C. Camaclang advanced to second; G. Taylor out at
third ss to 3b. 1 1
E. Audette singled to left field; A. Martinez advanced to second; C. Camaclang advanced to third. 1 1
B. Cravens reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; E. Audette advanced to second; A. Martinez out at
third ss unassisted. 1 1

Ottawa - Bottom of 2nd COT OTT
A. Genty flied out to rf. 1 1
D. Medina grounded out to 2b. 1 1
C. Rodger grounded out to 3b. 1 1

Cottey (MO) - Top of 3rd COT OTT
A. Gassman lined out to cf. 1 1
H. Hoelzeman grounded out to 1b unassisted. 1 1
A. Garcia grounded out to ss. 1 1

Ottawa - Bottom of 3rd COT OTT
K. Kendrick struck out looking. 1 1
A. Bellamy singled up the middle. 1 1
C. Mora out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt; A. Bellamy advanced to second. 1 1
B. Becker flied out to cf. 1 1

Cottey (MO) - Top of 4th COT OTT
M. Snyder singled to left field. 1 1
G. Taylor singled to left field; M. Snyder advanced to second. 1 1
C. Camaclang grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; G. Taylor advanced to second; M. Snyder advanced to third. 1 1
A. Martinez singled to right field, RBI; G. Taylor advanced to third, scored on an error by rf; M. Snyder
scored. 3 1
E. Audette reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; A. Martinez out at second ss to 2b. 3 1
B. Cravens singled to first base; E. Audette advanced to second. 3 1
A. Gassman grounded out to 3b. 3 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Ottawa - Bottom of 4th COT OTT
B. Stainbroo fouled out to lf. 3 1
E. Melvin singled to shortstop. 3 1
/  for A. Davis. 3 1
A. Davis pinch ran for E. Melvin. 3 1
A. Genty flied out to cf. 3 1
D. Medina fouled out to 1b. 3 1

Cottey (MO) - Top of 5th COT OTT
E. Melvin to dp for A. Davis. 3 1
A. Davis to rf. 3 1
H. Hoelzeman flied out to cf. 3 1
A. Garcia grounded out to ss. 3 1
M. Snyder singled to second base. 3 1
G. Taylor lined out to lf. 3 1

Ottawa - Bottom of 5th COT OTT
C. Rodger flied out to rf. 3 1
K. Kendrick fouled out to 1b. 3 1
A. Bellamy flied out to rf. 3 1

Cottey (MO) - Top of 6th COT OTT
C. Camaclang singled up the middle. 3 1
A. Martinez grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; C. Camaclang advanced to second. 3 1
E. Audette doubled to left center, RBI; C. Camaclang scored. 4 1
C. Mennitto pinch hit for B. Cravens. 4 1
C. Rodger to rf. 4 1
L. Becker to p for A. Davis. 4 1
C. Mennitto walked. 4 1
B. Cravens to lf for C. Mennitto. 4 1
A. Gassman walked; B. Cravens advanced to second; E. Audette advanced to third. 4 1
H. Hoelzeman grounded out to rf, RBI; A. Gassman advanced to second; B. Cravens advanced to third; E.
Audette scored. 5 1
A. Garcia grounded out to 2b. 5 1

Ottawa - Bottom of 6th COT OTT
C. Mora flied out to lf. 5 1
B. Becker reached first on an error by 2b. 5 1
B. Stainbroo singled to left field; B. Becker advanced to second. 5 1
E. Melvin doubled to left center, 2 RBI; B. Stainbroo scored; B. Becker scored, unearned. 5 3
E. Clift pinch ran for E. Melvin. 5 3
A. Genty walked. 5 3
L. Richerson pinch hit for D. Medina. 5 3
A. Genty advanced to second on a wild pitch; E. Clift advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
L. Richerson walked. 5 3
A. Tippie to p for T. Colegrove. 5 3
D. Medina to lf for L. Richerson. 5 3
C. Rodger flied out to cf; E. Clift out at home cf to c. 5 3

Cottey (MO) - Top of 7th COT OTT
E. Clift to dp. 5 3
C. Lenz to 2b for K. Kendrick. 5 3
M. Snyder grounded out to ss. 5 3
G. Taylor flied out to rf. 5 3
C. Camaclang grounded out to ss. 5 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ottawa - Bottom of 7th COT OTT
C. Lenz flied out to cf. 5 3
A. Bellamy popped up to 2b. 5 3
C. Mora flied out to cf. 5 3


